





## OFFICE OF THE

## **ASSAM INFORMATION COMMISSION**

JONAKEE COMPLEX, SHILPGRAM ROAD, PANJABARI, GUWAHATI- 781037
Phone: (0361) 2332704, 2337900, 2331193:: Fax: 2332704:: email: secretary.sicassam@gmail.com

Case No. : SIC/KP(M).350/2019

Complainant/ Appellant: Sri Priti Mohon Sarmah

Respondent : SPIO of the Office of DTO, Kokrajhar, BTC, Assam

**Date of Hearing** : 19-10-2020

Complaint/ Second : Dr. A.P.Rout, IPS (Retd)

Appeal heard by State Chief Information Commissioner, Assam

O R D E R 19-10-2020

- 1. The petitioner Sri Priti Mohon Sarmah, Insurance Investigator is present.
- 2. The Public Authority is represented by Sri Dharmendra Shyam, Motor Vehicle Inspector authorized by DTO, Kokrajhar vide letter dated 3.10.2020.
- 3. The SPIO of DTO, Kokrajhar has submitted a written statement dated 16.10.2020 which is taken into records. From the written statement it is seen that reply is already been given to the petitioner.
- 4. In light of the above, the instant 2<sup>nd</sup> appeal petition dated 12.8.2018 is disposed off.

Sd/-Dr. A.P.Rout

Dated: 19-10-2020

Authenticated true copy.

Sd/-Registrar i/c Assam Information Commission

Memo No. SIC/ KP(M)350/2019

## Copy to:

- 1. SPIO of the Office of DTO, Kokrajhar, BTC, Assam for information.
- 2. The petitioner Sri Priti Mohon Sarmah, H.No.33,Gharmara Satra Path,Geetanagar,Noonmati,Guwahati,Assam for information.
- 3. Computer section for uploading in the website
- 4. Office File
- 5. Order Book

Registrar i/c
Assam Information Commission